Received: 10/30/2014 Status: CANCELLED

Effective Date: 11/13/2014

Time Warner Cable Information Services (New York), LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable P.S.C. No. 3 – Telephone

Effective Date: November 13, 2014

Leaf: 69.3 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

SECTION 3 – SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS (CONT'D.)

- 3.1 VOICE SERVICE (CONT'D.)
 - 3.1.5 Business Class SIP Trunk Service (Cont'd.)
 - C. Rates (Cont'd.)

	Monthly Recurring	(M)
Long Distance Calling*	Charges	(T)
Per MOU rate after monthly allowance/package volume reached	\$0.04/minute+	(N)
3,000 MOU monthly allowance 5,000 MOU package (3,000 free plus 2,000 @ \$0.025 per MOU)	\$0.00 \$50.00	
10,000 MOU package (3,000 free plus 7,000 @ \$0.020 per MOU) 20,000 MOU package (3,000 free plus 17,000 @ \$0.020 per MOU)	\$140.00 \$340.00	(M) (N)
30,000 MOU package (3,000 free plus 27,000 @ \$0.019 per MOU)	\$513.00	
50,000 MOU package (3,000 free plus 47,000 @ \$0.019 per MOU) 75,000 MOU package (3,000 free plus 72,000 @ \$0.018 per MOU)	\$893.00 \$1296.00	
100,000 MOU package (3,000 free plus 97,000 @ \$0.017 per MOU)	\$1649.00	(N)

+ Minutes over 100,000 minute threshold are billed at a flat rate of \$0.017 per minute. (N)

Some material now found on this Leaf was previously found on Leaf 69.2, Revision 0

Issued By: Michael W. Quinn, Secretary 60 Columbus Circle, New York, NY 10023 NY11403

^{*} Long distance calling is billed in six (6) second increments after a minimum call duration for billing (N) purposes of eighteen (18) seconds. There is no rollover of unused minutes. MOU intrastate charges after | the allotment will revert to the standard Company Business Class rate.